# OP \$40.00 3570983

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM300668

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sunshine Kids Juvenile Products, LLC		09/15/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SKJP Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	418 Valley Avenue, Suite 100	
City:	Puyallup	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98371	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3570983	CHANGE 'N GO

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4258834616

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 425-867-0512
Email: bob@pnwlg.com
Correspondent Name: Robert O. Sailer

Address Line 1:16141 Cleveland Street C109Address Line 4:Redmond, WASHINGTON 98052

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	F SUBMITTER: Robert O. Sailer	
SIGNATURE:	/rosailer/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/08/2014	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment of Trademark - signed 9.15.11#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005255 FRAME: 0264

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made by Sunshine Kids Juvenile Products, LLC, a Florida State limited liability company, with an address at 3104 142<sup>nd</sup> Ave. E, Suite 105, Sumner, WA 98390 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the applicant/owner of CHANGE 'N GO, U.S. Registration #3570983 ("Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, SKJP Holdings, LLC, a Florida State limited liability company, having an address of 418 Valley Ave., Ste. 100, Puyallup, WA 98371 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark of the United States ("Trademark"), including the trademark application, any and all renewals, or other applications and/or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all trademarks and applications, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefore and thereon together with all rights and causes of action pertaining thereto (the "Trademark Rights"); and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, effective as of the date of the assignment referenced below, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and Trademark Rights, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from any application for Trademarks, United States or foreign, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which any application for Trademarks, United States or foreign, on which the trademark is granted as fully, exclusively and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR agrees to assist, cooperate and execute all instruments and documents required for the protection of the Trademarks by application for Trademarks, United States or foreign, for any proceedings regarding applications for trademarks, or for the purpose of protecting title to the Trademarks and Trademark Rights therefore.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, on behalf of ASSIGNOR, an authorized officer has signed his name on the date indicated below:

Effective this 15<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2011 at Redmond, Washington.

RECORDED: 04/08/2014

Belle
Signature
Brad Keller
Printed Name
President/CEO
Title

-1-